



## CITY OF PITTSBURGH

## DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

January 6, 2025

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Critical Sidewalk Gaps and Sylvan Ave CICA with Mackin Engineering Supplement

Dear Members of City Council:

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for a Supplemental Agreement or Agreements with Mackin Engineering & Consultants for costs associated with Construction Inspection and Contract Administration for the Critical Sidewalks Gaps and Sylvan Ave Projects; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Forty-Eight Dollars and Forty Cents (\$491,048.40), an increase of Twenty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents (\$24,532.32) from the previously executed agreement as previously authorized by Resolution 300 of 2023.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Jan 7, 2025 11:31 EST)

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/jo

## Critical Sidewalk Gaps Sylvan Ave CICA Mackin Supplement Letter

Final Audit Report 2025-01-07

Created: 2025-01-06

By: Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAApV8eSbvpgaOWwZRWigTFRtZZeW5IIP\_T

## "Critical Sidewalk Gaps Sylvan Ave CICA Mackin Supplement L etter" History

- Document created by Jeannine Opie (jeannine.opie@pittsburghpa.gov)
  2025-01-06 7:07:34 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2025-01-06 7:07:38 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
  2025-01-06 7:08:25 PM GMT
- Document approved by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

  Approval Date: 2025-01-06 8:23:59 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2025-01-06 8:24:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)
  2025-01-07 3:17:16 PM GMT
- Document approved by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)

  Approval Date: 2025-01-07 3:17:28 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2025-01-07 3:17:30 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2025-01-07 4:31:24 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
  Signature Date: 2025-01-07 4:31:38 PM GMT Time Source: server



Agreement completed. 2025-01-07 - 4:31:38 PM GMT 🟃 Adobe Acrobat Sign